SB0212/343329/1

BY: Delegate Szeliga

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 212

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, strike beginning with "<u>THE</u>" in line 17 down through "<u>PRIVATE</u>" in line 22 and substitute "<u>, "PRIVATE</u>"; strike beginning with the second "<u>IN</u>" in line 27 down through "<u>FACILITY</u>" in line 28 and substitute "<u>OR PARTIALLY DISROBE</u>"; and after line 28, insert:

"(II) "PRIVATE FACILITY" INCLUDES A BATHROOM FACILITY."

On page 6, in line 5, strike "<u>, IF THE</u>" and substitute "<u>IN A</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>IN</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>SPACE</u>" in line 8.